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Apnl24,2024

The Market Conduct Division of the Connecticut Insurance Department examined by
survey the market conduct practices of Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company
using a sample period of January 1,2022 through December 31,2022. The examination
survey was limited to Connecticut Life and Health insurance business.

Fidelity & Guai'anty Life Insurance Company has its home office in the State of
Iowa. By authority granted under §38a-15 ofthe Connecticut General Statutes, this
examination survey was conducted by Mai'ket Conduct examiners of the State of
Connecticut Insurance Department (the Department) at the Department offices in
Hartford, Connecticut.

The purpose of the examination survey was to evaluate the Company^s market conduct
practices in the State of Connecticut. The examiners reviewed the Company*s survey
response, which included new business, claims, complaints and underwriting information
requested for the examination period.

The Department's findings are as follows:

•  Comparisons were made between Company records of license/appointed
producers and Insurance Department Records. A review of the Company
records revealed one (1) individual who was not appointed with the Company
in accordance with Connecticut requirements.

As it relates to the issues listed above, the Company was not in compliance with
applicable Connecticut Statutes and Regulations.
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The Market Conduct Division of the Connecticut Insurance Depa1iment examined by 
survey the market conduct practices of Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company 
using a sample period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. The examination 
survey was limited to Connecticut Life and Health insurance business. 

Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company has its home office in the State of 
Iowa. By authority granted under §38a-15 of the Connecticut General Statutes, this 
examination survey was conducted by Market Conduct examiners of the State of 
Connecticut Insurance Department (the Department) at the Department offices in 
Hruiford, Connecticut. 

The purpose of the examination survey was to evaluate the Company's market conduct 
practices in the State of Connecticut. The examiners reviewed the Company's survey 
response, which included new business, claims, complaints and underwriting information 
requested for the examination period. 

The Depruiment's findings are as follows: 

• Comparisons were made between Company records of license/appointed 
producers and Insurance Depru·tment Records. A review of the Company 
records revealed one (1) individual who was not appointed with the Company 
in accordance with Connecticut requirements. 

As it relates to the issues listed above, the Company was not in compliance with 
applicable Connecticut Statutes and Regulations. 

www.ct.gov/cid 
P.O. Box 816 Hartford, CT 06142-0816 

Affirmative Action/Equal Employment Opportunity Employer 

https://www.ct.gov/cid


STATE OF CONNECTICUT

' INSURA NCE DEPA R TMENT

IN THE MATTER OF: DOCKET MC 24-46

FIDELITY & GUARAN TV LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY;

STIPULATION AND CONSENT ORDER

It is hereby stipulated and agreed between Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company
and the State of Connecticut Insurance Department by and through Andrew N. Mais,
Insurance Commissioner, to wit:

I

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Market Conduct examination, the Insurance Commissioner
alleges tlie following with respect to Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company:

1. Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company, hereinafter referred to as
Respondent, is domiciled in the State of Iowa and is licensed to transact life
and health insurance in the State of Connecticut. The NAIC Fidelity &
Guaranty Life Insurance Company code number is 63274.

2. From March 1,2024 through April 24,2024, the Department conducted
an examination of Respondent's market conduct practices in the State of
Connecticut covering the period from January 1,2022
through December 31,2022.

3. During the period under examination, Respondent failed to follow established
practices and procedures to ensure compliance with statutory requirements,
resulting in tire instance of:

a) One (1) producer acting as agent of Respondent without required
appointment.

4. The conduct us described above violates §38a-702m of the Connecticut
General Statutes, and constitutes cause for the imposition of a fine or other
administrative penalty under §§38a-2 and 38a-774 of the Connecticut General
Statutes.
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STIPULATION AND CONSENT ORDER 

It is hereby stipulated and agreed between Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company 
1.md the State of Connecticut Insurance Department by and thrnugh Andrew N. Mais, 
Insurance Commissioner, to wit: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Market Conduct examination, the Insurance Commissioner 
alleges the following with respect to Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Company: 

I. Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurnnce Company, hereinafter referred to as 
Respondent, is domiciled in the State of Iowa and is licensed to transact life 
and health insurance in the State of Connecticut. The NAIC Fidelity & 
Guaranty Life Insurance Company code number is 63274. 

2. From March I, 2024 thrnugh April 24, 2024, the Department conducted 
an examination of Respondent's mnrket conduct pmctices in the State of 
Connecticut covering the period from January I, 2022 
through December 31, 2022. 

3. During the period under examination, Respondent failed to follow established 
practices and prncedures to ensure compliance with statutory requirements, 
resulting in the instance of: 

a) One (1) producer acting as agent of Respondent without required 
appointment. 

4. The conduct us described above violates §38n-702m of the Connecticut 
General Statutes, and constitutes cause for the imposition of a fine or other 
administrative penalty under §§38a-2 and 38a-774 of the Connecticut General 
Statutes. 
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1. W1 {FiREAS, Respondent admits to the allegations contained in paragraphs tlirce
and four of Article ( ofthis Stipulation; and

2. WI IEUI'lAvS, Respondent agrees to undertake a complete review of its practices
and procedures to enhance compliance with Connecticut stHlutcs in (he areas of
concern, as described in the Market Conduct Report and this Stipulation; and

3. WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to provide the Insurance Commissioner with a
summary of actions taken to comply with tJic recomn)endations in the Market
Conduct Report within ninety (90) days of the date of this document; and

4. WF IEREAS, Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of $1,500 for the
violations described herein; and

5. WI lEREAS, Respondent, being desirous of terminating tl\is proceeding witliout
the necessity of a formal proceeding or further litigation, does coiivSent to the
making of this Consent Order and voluntarily waives:

a. any right to a hearing; and

b. any requirement tlial the Insurance Commissioner's decision contain a
statement of findings of fact and conclusions of taw; and

c. any and all rights to object to or challenge before the Insuratwe Commissioner
or in any judicial proccecling any aspect, provision or requirement of this
Stipulation.

I  NOW THERJ3F0RE, upon the consent of the parties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged:
I
I

i  I. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter ofthis
j  administrative proceecling.
i

j  2. That Respondent is fined the sum of One 'Hiousand I'ive Hundred ($1,500)
j  Dollars for the violations herein at>ovc described.

Fidelity & Cru m\ly I .lie Insurance^

By: ^
(Representative offnsiirancc Fidelity Sl (ThTmmly Life Insurance Company)
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1, WHEREAS, Respondent admits to lhc allegations contained in paragraphs three 
and four or Article ( of.this Stipulation; and 

2. WI !Im EAS, Respondent agrees lo undertake a complete review of its practices 
and proccdmcs to enhance compliance with Connecticut statutes in !he ureas of 
concern, as described in the Market Conduct Report and this Stipulation; and 

3. WHEREAS, Respondent agree::; lo provide the Insurance Commissioner with a 
summary of actions taken to comply with the recommendations in the Market 
Conduct Rcpo1t within ninety (90) days of the date of this dm:umcnl; and 

4. WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of'$ l,500 for the 
violations described herein; and 

5, WIIEREAS, Respondent, being desirous ofterminaling this proceeding without 
the nei;t.:ssity of a formal proceeding or further litigatio11, does consent to the 
making of this Consent Order and voluntmily waives: 

n. nny right to a hearing; and 

b. any requirement that the Insurance Commissioner's decision contain a 
statement of findings of Fact and conclusions of law; and 

c, any and nll rights to objecl to or challenge before the Insmance Commissioner 
or in any judicial prneceding nny aspect, provision or requirement of this 
Stipulation. 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the parties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged: 

1. That the Insurance Commissio11e1· hns jmisdiction of tile subject maller of this 
administrative proceeding. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum ol� One Thousand Five Hundred ($ l ,500) 
Dollars for the violations herein above described. 

Fidelity & Uu· anly r.ifc lnsura11 
'b 

By: �-r (Representative o�7i:�1�c Fidelity & (jfummty Life [nsunmee Company) 
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CL'K'rii'ICATlON

I hc iiiulci-sigiicil deposes and suys thai hc/siie has duly executed this Stipulation
and Consent Oixicr on (his h day of /vi/i/X 2024 Ibf
and on behalf of, that he/slie is the | such I'idclity &
(luaranty idle Insurance Company, and he/slic has authority to execute and (lie such
instrument.

State of

County of

Pei-sonaily ap|>eared on this day of MiXtX-; 2024
MftrtK Ol'eojmi&^ signer and scalcr^f the foregoing

Stipulation and Consent Order, acknowledged same to be his/her free act and deed before
me.

(Wondr^:!! M. Mc.Maior?
Nolary Publie/Coinmissioner of the Su|>erior Court

Section Iklow To Be Completed by State ofConnecticut Insurance DefKirtment

Dated at f lartford, Conneclieut this 4th day of June 2024.

Andrew N. Mais

Insurance Commissioner
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Clm.Tlr lCATION 

Thu 11ndcrsig11ed dcpnses and says that he/she hns duly executed this 81ipulatio11 
and Consent Order on this '7--,J j,J_ day of _Mq.14 ·- _ 2024 lor 
and 011 behalf of, that he/she is the VF", Sr. (�e, l � f such ridelity & 
Guaranty Lile Insurance Company, and he/she has aul11orily to execute and file such 
i nstrumcnl. 

State of 10 NA 

County of f.=6 I K 

� 
Personally appeared 011 this +-t::b day of __�

��)C:...___ 2024 
MOY-<.� _Q_\��----- signer and scaler f the foregoing 

Stipulation and Consent Order, acknowledged same to be his/her th:c act and deed before 
me. 

���� ����� 
Notary Public/Com.missioner of th.e Superior Court 

Section Below 1'0 /Je Completed by State of Connecticut ln.1·11rance Department 

Dulcd al Hartf-ord, Connecticut this 4th day of 

At'drcw N. Mais 

June 

r nsura11ce Commissioner 
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2024. 


